	09-06-2006		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥	103302523	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tr	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please record the a	attached original documents or copy th	nereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pat Y. Mah Mark Andrew Sanders	Name: _Da	address of receiving party(ies) ka Research Inc. (British Virgin Is dress: ^{P.O. Box 957}	slands Corp)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach			<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	1erger		
	Street Add	ress: Offshore Incorporations C	20
Other	Road Tov	vn, Tortola, British Virgin Islands	<u><u></u></u>
		State:Zip:	
8/15/2005 Execution Date:			
		ne(s) & address(es) attached?	′es 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	• •		9/15/05
If this document is being filed togethe			f
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		er of applications and patents ir	וvolved:
Name:Curt Harrington		7 CFR 3.41)\$40	0.00
		ed A portion of Check N	0.4530
Suite 250			
		Paid for the filing Fee zed to be charged to deposit a	
RMEBRAHT 00000182 29265174			
RMEBRAHT 00000182 29265174	Authori	Paid for the filing Fee zed to be charged to deposit a	
RMEBRAHT 00000182 29265174	Authori 8. Deposit acc	Paid for the filing Fee zed to be charged to deposit a	
RMEBRAHT 00000182 29265174	Authori	Paid for the filing Fee zed to be charged to deposit a	
RMEBRAHT 00000182 29265174 40.00 0P Street Address: 6300 State Universit	Authori 8. Deposit acc 08-0765	Paid for the filing Fee zed to be charged to deposit a	
RMEBRAHT 00000182 29265174	Authori 8. Deposit acc ty Drive 08-0765 0815	Paid for the filing Fee zed to be charged to deposit a	
RMEBRAHT 00000182 29265174 40.00 0P Street Address: 6300 State Universit 	Authori 8. Deposit acc 08-0765	Paid for the filing Fee zed to be charged to deposit a	
RMEBRAHT 00000182 29265174 40.00 0P Street Address: 6300 State Universit	Authori 8. Deposit acc ty Drive 08-0765 0815	Paid for the filing Fee zed to be charged to deposit a	
RMEBRAHT 00000182 29265174 40.00 0P Street Address: 6300 State Universit 	Authori 8. Deposit acc ty Drive 08-0765 0815	Paid for the filing Fee zed to be charged to deposit a	
RMEBRAHT 00000182 29265174 40.00 0P Street Address: 6300 State Universit 	Authori 8. Deposit acc ty Drive 08-0765 0815	Paid for the filing Fee zed to be charged to deposit a	e
RMEBRAHT 00000182 29265174 40.00 0P Street Address: 6300 State Universit	Authori 8. Deposit acc ty Drive 08-0765 0815	Paid for the filing Fee zed to be charged to deposit a count number:	2006

r

•

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 018255 FRAME: 0653 .

P.07

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Pat Y. Mah, a Hong Kong Citizen of Flat A, 37/F., Tower 2, The Waterfront, No. 1 Austin Road West, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong, and Mark Andrew Sanders (hereinafter referred to as "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") which are covered by the following United States patent application under Docket No. MAH-63, the details of which Attorney for Applicant is authorized to insert in the spaces below, when known:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:

filed:

7

4

entitled: CAN OPENER

priority: None

Whereas DAKA RESEARCH INC., a British Virgin Islands Corporation of P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY") wishes to acquire all of the rights, title and interest of the Invention both in the United States and Worldwide, in and to the Invention referred to in the United States application therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Inventor has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto COMPANY and to its successors, legal

1/2

7

PATENT REEL: 018255 FRAME: 0654

562 594 4414

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to said patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, said Invention and patent application to be held and enjoyed by COMPANY for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Said Inventors hereby covenant that they has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Said Inventors further covenant and agree that they will communicate to COMPANY and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said Inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid COMPANY and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries,

August _//__, 2006 Date

7

3

Pat Y. Mah (Inventor)

August _____, 2006 Date

Mark Andrew Sanders (Inventor)

2/2

8

PATENT REEL: 018255 FRAME: 0655 representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to said patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, said Invention and patent application to be held and enjoyed by COMPANY for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Said Inventors hereby covenant that they has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Said Inventors further covenant and agree that they will communicate to COMPANY and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said Inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid COMPANY and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

August ____, 2006 Date

ђ.

August _____, 2006 Date

Pat Y. Mah (Inventor)

Mark Andrew Sanders (Inventor)

2/2

8

PATENT REEL: 018255 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 08/25/2006